
10,000 LAKES CHAPTER 
2018 Board of Directors 

 

Name City/Address Position Phone E-Mail 

Dale Gronberg University of Minnesota President  Cell: 612-799-1316 gronb011@umn.edu  

  319 15th Ave. SE 2018 
 

  

  Room 270 Donhowe Bldg   
 

  

  Mpls, MN 55455       

Chad Lunder City of New Prague Vice President  Office: 952-758-1137 clunder@ci.new-prague.mn.us  

  118 Central Av. N. 2018 Cell: 952-224-6196   

  New Prague, MN 56071   Fax: 763-785-6111   

Todd Hoekstra City of Minneapolis Treasurer Office: 612-685-8586 todd.hoekstra@minneapolismn.gov 

  250 S. 4th St. 2019 Cell: 612-685-8586   

  Room 400       

  Mpls, MN 55415-1373       

Dan Hauck City of Blaine Secretary Office: 763-785-6176 dhauck@ci.blaine.mn.us  

  10801 Town Square 2018 Cell: 763-221-2459   

  Blaine, MN 56071   Fax: 763-785-6111   

Dave Skallet City of St. Louis Park Director Office: 952-924-2586 dskallet@stlouispark.org  

  5005 Minnetonka Blvd. 2019 Cell: 612-790-8049   

  St. Louis Park, MN 55416       

Mallory Holmen 3M-Facilties Engineering Director Office: 651-736-8313 mholmen@mmm.com  

  3M Facilities STPA 275-6W22 2019 Cell: 612-554-2069   

  St. Paul, MN 55144   Fax: 651-737-3471   

Brian 
Weidemann Metro Airport Commission Director Office: 612-467-0425 brian.weidemann@mspmac.org  

  6040 28th Ave. S. 2020 Cell: 612-819-9048   

  Mpls, MN 55450       

Sheryl Mellgren City of Oakdale Director Office: 651-730-2726 sheryl.mellgren@ci.oakdale.mn.us  

  1584 Hadley Av. N. 2020 Cell: 651-248-3351   

  Oakdale, MN 55128       

Jason Brash City of Maplewood Director Office: 651-249-2324 jason.brash@maplewoodmn.gov  

  1902 County Rd. B 2018 Cell: 651-325-5313   

  Maplewood, MN 55109       

Dan 
Grinsteinner City of Brooklyn Center Director Office:763-569-3313 dgrinsteinner@ci.brooklyn-center.mn.us  

  6301 Shingle Creek Pkwy 2018 Cell: 763-286-9397   

  Brooklyn Center, MN 55430       

Dennis Schilling City of West St. Paul Director Office: 651-552-4135 dschilling@wspmn.gov  

  1616 Humbolt Ave. 2019 Cell: 218-235-1701   

  W. St. Paul, MN 55118       

Isaac Stensland City of St. Paul Director Office: 651-226-9028 isaac.stensland@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

  375 Jackson St. 2020 Cell: 651-283-5415   

  St. Paul, MN 55101-1806       

Mike Palm 375 Jackson St. Past President Office: 651-266-9025 michael.palm@ci.stpaul.mn.us  

  suite 200 Dec. 2018 Cell: 651-248-9025   

  St. Paul, MN 55101-1806   P. Cell: 612-598-0388   

Jeff Thill   Webmaster 651-460-6327 jefft@gmx.com  
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